
Position Phone Mobile Fax Email 

Administrator: Donna Donihi (831) 479-9000 (650) 703-9835 (831) 462-4800 Admin1@heartsnhands.us 

Maintenance & Operations Director: Ryan Franco (831) 332-9637 Pmiers03@yahoo.com

1935 Wharf Road

Facility (831) 476-0770 (831) 476-0737 www.pacificcoastmanor.com

Administrator: Marise Goetzl (831) 247-5363  Mgoetzel@covenantcare.com

Administrator Backup:  Marnie Coleman (831) 776-0797 mcoleman@covenantcare.com 

Director of Nursing: Angie Brouse (831) 227-7807 adilloughery@covenantcare.com

Staff Development Coordinator: Jenny Davis (831) 428-3526 jdavis@covenantcare.com

Santa Cruz Post Acute
1115 Capitola Road

Facility (831) 475-4055 (831) 462-9812 

Excutive Director: Rusty Greiner (831) 475-4055 x207 (949) 233-5702 Rusty.Greiner@santacruzpa.com

Staff Development Director: Marichel Polhen (831) 475-4055 x220 Marichel.Polhen@santacruzpa.com

Administrator: Rob Ditlevsen (831) 722-3581 (831) 722-8090  Rob@valleyheights.com

Administrator : Corey Miller (831) 724-7505 x236 (858) 336-1519 (831) 724-8796 corey.miller@watsonvillenursing.com

Administrator: Ryan Taylor (831) 724-7505 x213 (650) 464-8566 (831) 724-6673  ryan.taylor@watsonvillepac.com

Facility (831) 430-3000 
(831) 763-7929 

Analog
(831) 430-9267

Operations/Facilities Manager: Paul McDonald (831) 430-3067 (831) 419-7388 pmcdonald@hospicesantacruz.org 

Senior IT Director: Lisa Flores (831) 430-3059 (559) 972-3288 lflores@hospicesantacruz.org 

Chief Clinical Officer: Gloria Reed (831) 430-3092 (515) 979-4146 Greed@hospicesantacruz.org 

Facility (831) 465-7988 (831) 465-7996 

Nurse Manager: Therese Briend (831) 465-7992  (831) 588-3095 therese.briend@dignityhealth.org 

Quality Improvement Coordinator: Sandra Heeley (831) 465-7919 (310) 918-3224 Sandra.Heeley@dignityhealth.org 

Facility (831) 600-2801 (831) 600-2820

Administrator: Cindy Robins (831) 600-2801  (831) 713-6973 crobins@telecarecorp.com

Facilities Operations: Mark Kik (831) 600-2801  (831) 346-7386 mkik@telecarecorp.com 

Facilities Director: Cameron Coltharp (501) 337-7950 (510) 717-2107 ccoltharp@telecarecorp.com

2045 40th Avenue Suite A 

Capitola, CA 95010 

Watsonville Post Acute 
525 Auto Center Drive 

Watsonville, CA 95076                                                                                                                                                  Bed Capacity: 93

Watsonville Nursing Center 
535 Auto Center Drive 

Watsonville, CA 95076                                                                                                                                                 Bed Capacity: 87

Directory - LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES - 19

Santa Cruz, CA 95062                                                                                                                                                  Bed Capacity: 145

Pacific Coast Manor

Capitola, CA 95010                                                                                                                                                       Bed Capacity: 99

Directory - LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES 

Santa Cruz, CA 95062                                                                                                                                                   Bed Capacity: 140

2990 Soquel Ave  
Hearts and Hands

Telecare Santa Cruz Psychiatric Health Facility 
2250 Soquel Avenue 

Santa Cruz, CA 95062

Valley Convalescent Hospital
919 Freedom Blvd 
Watsonville, CA  95076                                                                                                                                                Bed Capacity: 59

Hospice of Santa Cruz County 
940 Disc Drive 

Scotts Valley, CA 95066 

Dominican Home Health 
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